
dep depart adr1 adr2 cp ville tel
0001 AIN 46 Boulevard de BROU 1000 BOURG EN BRESSE 04 74 32 61 20
0002 AISNE 4 rue Proudhon 2700 TERGNIER 03 23 38 09 84
0003 ALLIER 2 RUE DES Conches 3100 MONTLUCON 04 70 03 85 90
0004 ALPES DE HP LES HAUTS DE CLUBIERES Appt 202 4600 ST AUBAN 04 92 62 64 72
0005 HAUTES ALPES BOURSE DU TRAVAIL PLACE GRENETTE BP 42 5002 GAP CEDEX 04 92 53 45 28
0006 ALPES MARITIMES 91 ROUTE DE TURIN 6300 NICE 04 92 00 02 00
0007 ARDECHE MAISON DES SYNDICATS 25 AVENUE DE LA GARE 7000 PRIVAS 04 75 64 32 02
0008 ARDENNES ANCIENNE ECOLE DE MOHON 48 RUE VICTOR HUGO 8000 CHARLEVILLE MEZIERES 03 24 37 65 74
0009 ARIEGE Maison des associations 1 av de l'Ariège 9000 FOIX 05 34 09 35 97
0010 AUBE 3 BIS RUE VOLTAIRE 10000 TROYES 03 25 73 70 07
0011 AUDE 22 BIS BOULEVARD DE VARSOVIE 11000 CARCASSONNE 04 68 72 04 76
0012 AVEYRON 1 RUE DE LA MONTAGNE 12300 DECAZEVILLE 05 65 43 40 11
0013 BOUCHES DU RHONE 2 SQUARE CANTINI 13291 MARSEILLE CEDEX 6 04 91 29 60 30
0014 CALVADOS 206 RUE ST JEAN BP 53025 14017 CAEN CEDEX 2 02 31 72 29 25
0015 CANTAL BATIMENT DE L'HORLOGE 7 PLACE DE LA PAIX 15000 AURILLAC 04 71 64 03 35
0016 CHARENTE SNUIPP CHARENTE BP 381 16008 ANGOULEME 05 45 95 48 09
0017 CHARENTE MARITIME SNUIPP 17 4 RUE G CHARLOPEAU 17000 LA ROCHELLE 05 46 42 52 26
0018 CHER MAISON DES SYNDICATS 5 BD CLEMENCEAU 18000 BOURGES 02 48 70 80 72
0019 CORREZE SNUipp19 PLACE DE LA BRIDE 19000 TULLE 05 55 20 27 75
0021 COTE D'OR 45 RUE PARMENTIER 21000 DIJON 03 80 73 57 17
0022 COTES D'ARMOR 18 RUE DE BREST 22000 ST BRIEUC 02 96 61 88 24
0023 CREUSE 542 MAISON DES ASSOCIATIONS QUARTIER DE BRACONNE 23000 GUERET 05 55 41 04 81
0024 DORDOGNE SNUipp/FSU BOURSE DU TRAVAIL 26 RUE BODIN 24029 PERIGUEUX CEDEX 05 53 04 59 70
0025 DOUBS SNUIPP-FSU du DOUBS 4b rue Léonard de Vinci 25000 BESANCON 03 81 81 20 84
0026 DROME MAISON DES SYNDICATS 17 RUE G. BIZET 26000 VALENCE 04 75 56 77 77
0027 EURE 6 BIS RUE DE LA PANNETTE BP 611 27006 EVREUX CEDEX 02 32 33 58 51
0028 EURE ET LOIR 3 RUE LOUIS BLERIOT BP 81125 28304 MAINVILLIERS CEDEX 02 37 21 15 32
0029 FINISTERE 113 ROUTE DE PONT-LABBE 29000 QUIMPER 02 98 53 76 77
002A CORSE DU SUD Immeuble LE BEAULIEU AVENUE KENNEDY 20090 AJACCIO 04 95 22 79 03
002B HAUTE CORSE 5 PLACE VINCETTI 20200 BASTIA 04 95 31 33 31
0030 GARD 26 BIS RUE BEC DE LIEVRE 30900 NIMES 04 66 36 63 52
0031 HAUTE GARONNE 3, CHEMIN DU PIGEONNIER DE LA CEPIERE -  BAT. C 31100 TOULOUSE 05 61 43 60 62
0032 GERS CHEMIN DE LA RETHOURIE 32000 AUCH 05 62 05 42 51
0033 GIRONDE BOURSE DU TRAVAIL 44 COURS A. BRIAND 33075 BORDEAUX CEDEX 05 56 31 26 63
0034 HERAULT NouvelleMAISON DES SYNDICATS 474 allée Henri II de montmorency 34000 MONTPELLIER 04 67 15 00 15
0035 ILLE ET VILAINE 9 AVENUE CHARDONNET 35000 RENNES 02 99 36 88 43
0036 INDRE 34 ESPACE MENDES FRANCE 36000 CHATEAUROUX 02 54 07 61 39
0037 INDRE ET LOIRE 18 rue de l'Oiselet Bat A2 1er étage 37550 Saint Avertin 02 47 61 82 91
0038 ISERE BOURSE DU TRAVAIL 32 AVENUE DE L'EUROPE 38030 GRENOBLE CEDEX 2 04 76 40 14 07
0039 JURA 76 RUE SAINT DESIRE BP 60832 39008 LONS LE SAUNIER CEDEX 03 84 47 12 64



0040 LANDES MAISON DES ASSOCIATIONS 97, place de la caserne Bosquet 40000 Mont de Marsan 05 58 93 39 33
0041 LOIR ET CHER 5 RUE A. GERBAULT BP 30836 41008 BLOIS CEDEX 02 54 42 28 30
0042 LOIRE BOURSE DU TRAVAIL 4, COURS VICTOR HUGO 42028 SAINT ETIENNE cedex1 04 77 41 33 21
0043 HAUTE LOIRE MAISON DES SYNDICATS RUE DES BAINS  BP 202 43006 LE PUY en Velay CEDEX 04 71 02 31 02
0044 LOIRE ATLANTIQUE 8 PLACE DE LA GARE DE L'ETAT CASE POSTALE Nø8 44276 NANTES CEDEX 2 02 40 35 96 63
0045 LOIRET 10 RUE MOLIERE 45000 ORLEANS 02 38 78 00 63
0046 LOT 80 RUE DES JARDINIERS 46000 CAHORS 05 65 22 12 79
0047 LOT ET GARONNE LES UNITAIRES SNUIPP 47 169 bis  AVENUE JEAN JAURES 47000 AGEN 05 53 68 01 92
0048 LOZERE LA Chicanette Rue des écoles 48000 MENDE 04 66 49 15 90
0049 MAINE ET LOIRE BOURSE DU TRAVAIL 14 PLACE IMBACH 49100 ANGERS 02 41 25 36 40
0050 MANCHE 2 bis  RUE LEON DERIES BP 346 50000 SAINT LO CEDEX 02 33 57 43 32
0051 MARNE MAISON DES SYNDICATS 15 BD DE LA PAIX 51100 REIMS 03 26 79 12 90
0052 HAUTE MARNE 17 RUE DE VERDUN 52000 CHAUMONT 03 25 02 78 69
0053 MAYENNE SNUIPP 53 15 RUE SAINT MATHURIN 53000 LAVAL 02 43 53 54 82
0054 MEURTHE ET MOSELLE C.A.H.N. 17 B RUE LAURENT BONNEVAY 54100 NANCY HDL 03 83 95 12 02
0055 MEUSE 08/08/08 BP 69 55100 VERDUN CEDEX 03 29 86 42 87
0056 MORBIHAN 2 RUE GENERAL DUBAIL  56100 LORIENT 02 97 21 03 41
0057 MOSELLE 3 RUE GAMBETTA BP 20468 57000 METZ  cedex 03 87 63 68 28
0058 NIEVRE BOURSE DU TRAVAIL 2 BD PIERRE DE COUBERTIN 58000 NEVERS 03 86 36 94 46
0059 NORD HALLE AUX SUCRES - 1ER ETAGE 28 RUE DES ARCHIVES - BP 14 59009 LILLE  CEDEX 03 20 51 29 80
0060 OISE 11 RUE DU MORVAN BP 80831 60008 BEAUVAIS CEDEX 03 44 05 02 20
0061 ORNE MAISON DES ASSOCIATIONS 16 RUE ETOUPEE 61000 ALENCON 02 33 26 80 95
0062 PAS DE CALAIS MAISON DES SOCIETES RUE ARISTIDE BRIAND 62000 ARRAS 03 21 51 72 26
0063 PUY DE DOME MAISON DU PEUPLE 29 RUE GABRIEL PERI 63000 CLERMONT FERRAND 04 73 31 43 72
0064 PYRENEES ATLANTIQUES 14 AVENUE DE SARAGOSSE 64000 PAU 05 59 80 28 27
0065 HAUTES PYRENEES ECOLE J.FERRY RUE ANDRE BREYER 65000 TARBES 05 62 34 90 54
0066 PYRENEES ORIENTALES 18 rue Condorcet 66000 PERPIGNAN 04 68 50 78 44
0067 BAS RHIN 10 RUE DE LAUSANNE 67000 STRASBOURG 03 90 22 13 15
0068 HAUT RHIN SNUipp-FSU 19 BOULEVARD WALLACH 68100 MULHOUSE 03 89 54 92 58
0069 RHONE 12 RUE DE LA TOURETTE 69001 LYON 04 78 27 41 50
0070 HAUTE SAONE 3 impasse St VINCENT 70000 VESOUL 03 84 75 34 53
0071 SAONE ET LOIRE MAISON DES SYNDICATS 2 RUE DU PARC 71100 CHALON SUR SAONE 03 85 43 56 34
0072 SARTHE SNUIPP 2  RUE PAUL LIGNEUL 72000 LE MANS 02 43 77 12 26
0073 SAVOIE MAISON DES SYNDICATS 77 RUE AMBROISE CROIZAT 73000 CHAMBERY 04 79 68 91 65
0074 HAUTE SAVOIE 10 RUE GUILLAUME FICHET 74000 ANNECY 04 50 45 22 43
0075 PARIS 40 RUE PIAT 75020 PARIS 01 44 62 70 01
0076 SEINE MARITIME 4 RUE LOUIS POTERAT 76100 ROUEN 02 35 63 85 08
0077 SEINE ET MARNE 12 BD DE L'ALMONT BP 85 77001 MELUN CEDEX 01 64 09 54 00
0078 YVELINES 24 RUE JEAN JAURES BP 78 78194 TRAPPES CEDEX 01 30 51 79 63/01 34 78 73 95
0079 DEUX SEVRES MAISON DES SYNDICATS 8 RUE J. CUGNOT 79000 NIORT 05 49 73 12 52
0080 SOMME 25 RUE RIOLAN ENTREE LATERALE 80000 AMIENS 03 22 80 80 78



0081 TARN 201 rue de JARLARD 81000 ALBI 05 63 38 44 34
0082 TARN ET GARONNE 23 GRAND' RUE SAPIAC 82000 MONTAUBAN 05 63 03 57 81
0083 VAR IMMEUBLE LE ROND POINT AVENUE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE 83160 LA VALETTE 04 94 20 87 33
0084 VAUCLUSE SNUIPP 116 RUE CARRETERIE 84000 AVIGNON 04 90 80 00 01
0085 VENDEE CITE DES FORGES Bat A esc E BP 01 85001 LA ROCHE SUR YON CEDEX 02 51 62 03 14
0086 VIENNE 16 AV DU PARC D'ARTILLERIE 86034 POITIERS CEDEX 05 49 01 36 71
0087 HAUTE VIENNE 24 bis route de NEXON 87000 LIMOGES 05 55 43 27 30
0088 VOSGES Nø6 MAISON DES ASSOCIATIONS Quartier La Magdeleine 88000 EPINAL 03 29 35 40 98
0089 YONNE 2 AVENUE COURBET 89000 AUXERRE 03 86 46 00 01
0090 TERRITOIRE DE BELFORT SALLE 3.50 MAISON DU PEUPLE place de la résistance90020 BELFORT CEDEX 03 84 21 49 57
0091 ESSONNE MAISON DES SYNDICATS 12 PLACE DES TERRASSES 91000 EVRY 01 60 77 97 70
0092 HAUTS DE SEINE 3 BIS RUE W. ROCHET 92000 NANTERRE 01 47 24 16 40
0093 SEINE ST DENIS BOURSE DU TRAVAIL 1 PLACE DE LA LIBERATION 93016 BOBIGNY CEDEX 01 48 96 36 11
0094 VAL DE MARNE MAISON DES SYNDICATS 11/13 RUE DES ARCHIVES 94010 CRETEIL CEDEX 01 49 56 97 10
0095 VAL D'OISE MAISON DES SYNDICATS 26 RUE F.COMBE 95014 CERGY CEDEX 01 30 32 21 88
0971 GUADELOUPE 4107 capitaine Murphy 97142 Grand Camp Abymes 05 90 21 66 40
0974 REUNION 4 TER Rue de la Cure BP 279 97494 SAINTE CLOTILDE CEDEX 02 62 28 99 40
0988 NOUVELLE CALEDONIE SNUIPP BP 9555 98807 NOUMEA CEDEX SUD 00 687 28 59 15
9999 ETRANGER 128 BD BLANQUI 75013 PARIS 01 44 08 69 57
0972 MARTINIQUE CITE BON AIR - BATIMENT B ROUTE DES RELIGIEUSES 97200 FORT DE FRANCE 05 96 63 75 07
0973 GUYANE SNUIPP MONT LUCAS BAT F Nø 24 97300 CAYENNE 05 94 30 89 84
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dep depart tel
0001 AIN 04 74 32 61 20
0002 AISNE 03 23 38 09 84
0003 ALLIER 04 70 03 85 90
0004 ALPES DE HAUTE PROVENCE 04 92 62 64 72
0005 HAUTES ALPES 04 92 53 45 28
0006 ALPES MARITIMES 04 92 00 02 00
0007 ARDECHE 04 75 64 32 02
0008 ARDENNES 03 24 37 65 74
0009 ARIEGE 05 34 09 35 97
0010 AUBE 03 25 73 70 07
0011 AUDE 04 68 72 04 76
0012 AVEYRON 05 65 43 40 11
0013 BOUCHES DU RHONE 04 91 29 60 30
0014 CALVADOS 02 31 72 29 25
0015 CANTAL 04 71 64 03 35
0016 CHARENTE 05 45 95 48 09
0017 CHARENTE MARITIME 05 46 42 52 26
0018 CHER 02 48 70 80 72
0019 CORREZE 05 55 20 27 75
0021 COTE D'OR 03 80 73 57 17
0022 COTES D'ARMOR 02 96 61 88 24
0023 CREUSE 05 55 41 04 81
0024 DORDOGNE 05 53 04 59 70
0025 DOUBS 03 81 81 20 84
0026 DROME 04 75 56 77 77
0027 EURE 02 32 33 58 51
0028 EURE ET LOIR 02 37 21 15 32
0029 FINISTERE 02 98 53 76 77
002A CORSE DU SUD 04 95 22 79 03
002B HAUTE CORSE 04 95 31 33 31
0030 GARD 04 66 36 63 52
0031 HAUTE GARONNE 05 61 43 60 62
0032 GERS 05 62 05 42 51
0033 GIRONDE 05 56 31 26 63
0034 HERAULT 04 67 15 00 15
0035 ILLE ET VILAINE 02 99 36 88 43
0036 INDRE 02 54 07 61 39
0037 INDRE ET LOIRE 02 47 61 82 91
0038 ISERE 04 76 40 14 07
0039 JURA 03 84 47 12 64
0040 LANDES 05 58 91 07 64
0041 LOIR ET CHER 02 54 42 28 30
0042 LOIRE 04 77 41 33 21
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0043 HAUTE LOIRE 04 71 02 31 02
0044 LOIRE ATLANTIQUE 02 40 35 96 63
0045 LOIRET 02 38 78 00 63
0046 LOT 05 65 22 12 79
0047 LOT ET GARONNE 05 53 68 01 92
0048 LOZERE 04 66 49 15 90
0049 MAINE ET LOIRE 02 41 25 36 40
0050 MANCHE 02 33 57 43 32
0051 MARNE 03 26 79 12 90
0052 HAUTE MARNE 03 25 02 78 69
0053 MAYENNE 02 43 53 54 82
0054 MEURTHE ET MOSELLE 03 83 95 12 02
0055 MEUSE 03 29 86 42 87
0056 MORBIHAN 02 97 21 03 41
0057 MOSELLE 03 87 63 68 28
0058 NIEVRE 03 86 36 94 46
0059 NORD 03 20 51 29 80
0060 OISE 03 44 05 02 20 / 08 73 06 10 60
0061 ORNE 02 33 26 80 95
0062 PAS DE CALAIS 03 21 51 72 26
0063 PUY DE DOME 04 73 31 43 72
0064 PYRENEES ATLANTIQUES 05 59 80 28 27
0065 HAUTES PYRENEES 05 62 34 90 54
0066 PYRENEES ORIENTALES 04 68 50 78 44
0067 BAS RHIN 03 90 22 13 15
0068 HAUT RHIN 03 89 54 92 58
0069 RHONE 04 78 27 41 50
0070 HAUTE SAONE 03 84 75 34 53
0071 SAONE ET LOIRE 03 85 43 56 34
0072 SARTHE 02 43 77 12 26
0073 SAVOIE 04 79 68 91 65
0074 HAUTE SAVOIE 04 50 45 22 43
0075 PARIS 01 44 62 70 01
0076 SEINE MARITIME 02 35 63 85 08
0077 SEINE ET MARNE 01 64 09 54 00
0078 YVELINES 01 30 51 79 63/01 34 78 73 95
0079 DEUX SEVRES 05 49 73 12 52
0080 SOMME 03 22 80 80 78
0081 TARN 05 63 38 44 34
0082 TARN ET GARONNE 05 63 03 57 81
0083 VAR 04 94 20 87 33
0084 VAUCLUSE 04 90 80 00 01
0085 VENDEE 02 51 62 03 14
0086 VIENNE 05 49 01 36 71
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0087 HAUTE VIENNE 05 55 43 27 30
0088 VOSGES 03 29 35 40 98
0089 YONNE 03 86 46 00 01
0090 TERRITOIRE DE BELFORT 03 84 21 49 57
0091 ESSONNE 01 60 77 97 70
0092 HAUTS DE SEINE 01 47 24 16 40
0093 SEINE ST DENIS 01 48 96 36 11
0094 VAL DE MARNE 01 49 56 97 10
0095 VAL D'OISE 01 30 32 21 88
0971 GUADELOUPE 05 90 21 66 40
0974 REUNION 02 62 28 99 40
0988 NOUVELLE CALEDONIE 00 687 28 59 15
9999 ETRANGER 01 44 08 69 57
0972 MARTINIQUE 05 96 63 75 07
0973 GUYANE 05 94 30 89 84


